OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA. ORDER

No. 1/74-2020 Ad(3)

Dated Panchkula, the 25.04.2022

As Smt. Sushma Chaudhary, Joint Director Colleges has been retired from services, the work of Joint Director Colleges is hereby allotted to Joint Director Administration in addition to his present duties with immediate effect till further orders.

RAJIV RATTAN
DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION
HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 26 ou horr

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. Joint Director Administration.

2. DD-V/DD-ME/DD-Library.

3. Superintendent C-V/ME/Library.

4. PS/DHE, PA/JDA.

5. In-charge IT Cell for uploading in the portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director Higher Education, Haryana,

Panchkula.

D